

Ä

SLP(C)No. 5878 OF 2000

ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5878/2000  
( From the final judgment and order dated 22.7.99 passed by the  
High Court of Judicature at Patna in LPA 276/99 )

SATISH PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder )

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kumar Sushobhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Delay condoned in filing rejoinder affidavit.  
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master