

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3734 OF 2001

SATISH PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution)

Date: 20/07/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Jhanvi Warah,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 is allowed.

rkhand to file Six weeks' time is allowed to the State of Jha
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks' thereaft
er.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master