

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 7 3 4 O F 2 0 0 1

S A T I S H P R A S A D

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D & A N R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 3 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Surya K ant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 3 7 3 4 O F 2 0 0 1

S A T I S H P R A S A D

Appellant(s)

Versus

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D & A N R .

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J .
(A.K.M A T H U R)

.....J .
(MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U)

New Delhi,
August 30, 2007 .